FILED 06/16/2020 9:40:04 AM Clerk of Superior Court DeKalb County IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF DEKALB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

20AP1161

STANDING ORDER GOVERNING EX-PARTE TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE ORDERS SET TO EXPIRE BEFORE JULY 12, 2020

For the duration of the Judicial Emergency declared by the Chief Justice of the Georgia Supreme Court, the DeKalb County Chief Superior Court Judge and any subsequent extensions thereof, all Ex-Parte Orders set to expire on or before July 12, 2020, are hereby extended, tolled or otherwise continued until July 12, 2020. Said Orders are to be enforced according to all terms originally stated in the Order on the date it was entered. Accordingly, law enforcement shall continue strictly enforcing any and all violations of said Orders.

This 16th day of June, 2020

Judge Berry (A. Anderson, Superior Court of DeKalb County, by designation and Chief Judge, Magistrate Court of DeKalb County,